Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh

Office of the Superintending Engineer E/M Circle, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229

Ref. No: 30.31.0000.411.02.159.24/

Date:

/04/2024

Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd). Package information is available in tender notice under e-GP system portal. This is online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Detailed of the Works listed below:

Sl	Name of works	Tender	Last Selling	Closing Date
No		ID	Date and Time	and Time
-	Providing & Fixing 20000 Ltr Fuel tank in front of CAAB	959897	21-04-2024	22-04-2024
•	New HQ Sub-Station for all Generator Under E/M Division- 2 at HSIA	ופספהפ	16:00	12:30
2	Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Digital Conference system i/c. related other E/M works for Central Conference Hall (6th Floor south side) at CAAB HQ Building Kurmitola Dhaka.	959354	21-04-2024 16:00	22-04-2024 12:30
3	Providing & Installation of Lightning Protection System i/c. related E/M works at CAAB office area	958911	21-04-2024 16:00	22-04-2024 12:30

Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Jakaria Hossain)
Superintending Engineer (E/M)
E/M Circle CAAB, Dhaka.